

31st May 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, PJ Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Script Code: 503696

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Cuttings of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have published the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 which has appeared in "The Free Press Journal" all over India edition and "Navshakti" Mumbai edition on 31st May 2023.

The cuttings of the Newspaper Advertisements are enclosed herewith for your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Shreenath Investment Company Limited

Ashwin Pukhraj Jain

Director

DIN: 00173983

Place: Mumbai

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248						
Regd. Office:- C-205, Synthone Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Tel: +91 22 42026663						
Email: info@olympiaindustriesltd.com Web: www.olympiaindustriesltd.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year Ended	Corresponding Year Ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)*	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)*	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,000.08	4,802.71	19,142.31	37,795.29	32,580.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.19	32.67	74.90	128.61	143.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.19	32.67	74.90	128.61	143.67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.76	21.98	37.64	98.49	51.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income)	45.74	31.54	54.72	139.04	96.90
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each)	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,432.04	3,293.00
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)					
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.56	0.36	0.62	1.64	0.85
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.56	0.36	0.62	1.64	0.85

* The figures of the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, being the end of 3rd quarters of the respective financial years which were subject to Limited Review.

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the details format of Audited Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.olympiaindustriesltd.com).

2) The above Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and therefor have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023.

On behalf of Board of Directors
For Olympia Industries Limited
Sd/-
Navin Parsari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00085711

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2023

MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED						
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929						
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(W), Mumbai 400 016.						
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
		1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	-	1,30,592	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	(6,32,029)	(2,16,518)	(2,81,703)	(13,61,883)	(9,47,040)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	(6,32,029)	(2,16,518)	(2,81,703)	(13,61,883)	(9,47,040)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(18,27,906)	12,40,222	(2,22,018)	11,93,698	97,391
5	Equity Share Capital *	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870	2,55,26,400	8,69,54,870	2,55,26,400
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)	-	-	-	45,04,48,956	45,06,17,141
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)					
	Basic:	(0.28)	0.12	(0.20)	(0.02)	(0.33)
	Diluted:	(0.28)	0.12	(0.20)	(0.02)	(0.33)

Notes:

- The above audited financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30th May, 2023
- The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
- Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Chairman / Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2023

MetroGlobal Limited											
CIN No: L21010MH1992PLC069527											
Regd. Office : 101, 1 st Floor, "Mangal Disha", Nr. Guru Ganeshwar Temple, 6 th Road, Khar, (West), Mumbai - 400052											
Email : cs@metrogloballimited.com, Website : www.metrogloballimited.com											
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31 st March, 2023 (Unaudited)	31 st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2023 (Audited)	31 st March, 2022 (Audited)	31 st March, 2023 (Unaudited)	31 st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2023 (Audited)	31 st March, 2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income	8,023.67	4,085.49	9,316.00	24,772.26	25,477.80	8,023.78	4,085.48	9,316.04	24,772.97	25,478.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.93	449.10	577.81	2,428.10	1,591.58	911.93	448.97	577.58	2,428.38	1,590.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.93	449.10	577.81	2,428.10	1,591.58	911.29	452.79	587.11	2,433.81	1,591.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	719.50	325.87	400.34	1,907.49	1,183.71	718.80	329.56	409.64	1,913.14	1,183.37
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	(931.08)	277.78	689.74	476.02	2,756.28	(852.77)	281.48	699.03	560.68	2,755.93
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375	12,334,375
7	Reserve and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	32,383.93	32,154.62	-	-	-	32,387.64	32,066.66
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 Each) (Not annualized for Quarters) (Including Other Comprehensive Income)										
	a) Basic	-7.55	2.25	5.59	3.86	22.35	-6.91	2.28	5.67	4.55	22.34
	b) Diluted	-7.55	2.25	5.59	3.86	22.35	-6.91	2.28	5.67	4.55	22.34

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs.250/- @25% per Equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each, subject to approval from the shareholders at the ensuing AGM.
- The company has received no complaint during the period & pending complaint as on May 30, 2023 is Nil.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary for comparison purposes.
- The Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website www.bseindia.com & on the company's website www.metrogloballimited.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
MetroGlobal Limited
Gautam M. Jain
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00160167)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: May 30, 2023

Future Consumer Limited						
CIN : L52602MH1996PLC192090 Website: www.futureconsumer.in						
Regd. Office : Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari Vikhrol Link Road, Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai-400 060						
Tel. No. : +91 22 40552200 Fax No. : +91 22 40552201 Email: investor.care@futureconsumer.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023						
Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)					
	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	8,506.93	9,137.37	26,254.77	38,115.08	146,878.86	
Net (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(2,070.11)	(3,195.78)	(27,316.83)	(14,228.25)	(37,628.05)	
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(5,474.09)	(3,998.50)	(34,726.03)	(32,893.97)	(45,037.25)	
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(5,638.57)	(4,123.67)	(34,623.72)	(33,503.31)	(44,975.63)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(5,576.99)	(4,130.70)	(34,617.74)	(33,477.35)	(44,978.63)	
Equity Share Capital						
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations after exceptional item						
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.28)	(0.21)	(1.75)	(1.69)	(2.27)	
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.28)	(0.21)	(1.75)	(1.69)	(2.27)	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations before exceptional item						
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.11)	(0.17)	(0.37)	(0.75)	(1.90)	
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.11)	(0.17)	(0.37)	(0.75)	(1.90)	

Key Standalone financial information of the Holding Company

Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)				
	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	334.76	830.14	16,215.16	5,173.26	97,008.98
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(16,664.46)	(13,501.32)	(47,134.93)	(54,770.40)	(54,687.37)
Total comprehensive income	(16,536.80)	(13,501.32)	(47,126.80)	(54,642.74)	(54,680.54)

Note:

(Note on Qualification in Review Report)

The Group has investments in Joint Ventures Aussee Oats Milling Private Limited and Aussee Oats India Private Limited (together referred to as 'JV') of Rs. 6,545.04 lakhs including Investments, loans, and other assets (As on March 31, 2022 Rs. 6,650.53 lakhs). There is a dispute between the Group and said JV partners and due to non-availability of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, as a consequence of non-cooperation of the said JV partners which is a direct contravention of court rulings, the Group is unable to determine the fair value of Group's investments in JV as at March 31, 2023 and consequent impact thereof on the results. However, the Management believe that it will not have a material impact on the consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.futureconsumer.in

By Order of the Board
For Future Consumer Limited
Sd/-
Kleshore Blyani
Vice Chairman

Place : Bengaluru
Date : May 30, 2023

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED						
Regd Office No.21/22, "LOHA BHAVAN" P. D. Mello Road, Mumbai 400009						
CIN: L99999MH1962PLC012549 Website: www.tulivedevelopers.com						
Telephone No.044-28230222 E-Mail : atul.acura@gmail.com						
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Lakhs)				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1.	Total Income From Operation	-	-	-	-	
2.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	45.95	115.28	(149.53)	(0.73)	
3.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	45.95	91.00	(149.53)	118.41	
4.	Net Loss/Profit for the period /year after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	45.95	91.00	(149.53)	126.22	
5.	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ income for the period /year after tax	45.95	91.00	(149.53)	126.22	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per share)	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance Sheet of the Previous year	4691.77	4565.55	4565.55	4691.77	
8.	Earnings per share of Rs.10 each (in Rupees)					
	(a) Basic	2.13	4.22	(6.94)	5.86	
	(b) Diluted	2.13	4.22	(6.94)	5.86	

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE under Regulation No 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.tulivedevelopers.com)
- The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2023
- The INDAS compliant financial results have been subject to audit by the statutory auditors of the company. The management has complied with due diligence and ensured that the financial results for three months and year ended 31st March 2023 has been subject to audit by the statutory auditors of the company.

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
K.V. Ramanashetty
Director
DIN: 01470034

Place : Chennai -600 034
Date : 30.05.2023

M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED						
CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082						
Plot No. 45, Ganpati Bhavan, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062 • Tel.: 2874 8995 / 2874 9001						
Email : universalarltdlimited@hotmail.com • Web: www.universal-arts.in						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Rs. In lacs)						
Particulars	(Rs. In lacs)					
	For the quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Preceding Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2023 Audited	For the period ended 31.03.2022 Audited	
	1) Total Income from Operations	0.51	27.00	0.12	13.05	109.26
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(6.14)	(2.24)	(7.53)	(19.59)	(18.40)	
3) Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	-	-	-	-	-	
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(6.14)	(2.24)	(7.53)	(19.59)	(18.40)	
5) Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	
6) Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(310.07)	(291.68)	(310.07)	(310.07)	(291.68)	
7) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share):						
(a) Basic	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.20)	(0.20)	(0.18)	
(b) Diluted	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.20)	(0.20)	(0.18)	

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: https://www.bseindia.com)
- The above results are in compliance of Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been restated to comply with Ind AS and are comparable on like to like basis.
- Statement of reconciliation of net PAT under IND AS and net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the previous periods is not applicable as there is no difference between net PAT under IND AS and net PAT as per IGAAP.

For and on behalf of the Board
Universal Arts Limited
Sd/-
Manish Shah
DIN: 00434171
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date: 30/05/2023

SHREENATH INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN No. : L67120MH1979PLC022039						
Regd. office: 801-802, Dalama Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021						
Tel No. : 022-66381800 / 49490800 Email Id: sic2889@gmail.com, Website: www.shreenathinvestment.in						
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023						
Sr No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31/03/2023 Audited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited	
1.	Total Income from operations	-	-	12.00	12.00	
2.	Net profit from ordinary activities before tax	114.88	20.72	27.79	158.19	
3.	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	86.93	11.91	21.74	103.09	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,660.44	1,923.57	(1,098.21)	5,702.01	
5.	Equity Share Capital	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	18,747.07	
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each):					
	(a) Basic	34.77	4.76	8.70	41.24	
	(b) Diluted	34.77	4.76	8.70	41.24	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on Company's website at www.shreenathinvestment.in and also on stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
- The above mentioned financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted audit of these financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 and have issued Audit Report with unmodified opinion.
- The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter. The figures upto end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subject to audit.

For Shreenath Investment Company Limited
Sd/-
Ritesh Chopra
Director
DIN: 08194656

Sd/-
Ashwin Jain
Director
DIN No. : 00173983

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE						
NOTICE is hereby given that Medha Dilip Mulani and Dilip Ajitsinh Mulani, the owners of Flat No. 12 addressing 872 square feet carpet area on the fourth floor of the building known as "Girnar Apartments" forming part of Jay Girnar Apartments Co-operative Housing Society Limited situated at Malabar Hill, Malabar Hill - 400006 ("Premises") have lost / misplaced and are presently not in physical custody of the original Agreement for Sale dated January 16, 1970 executed by Messrs Vimal Builders and Enterprises in favour of Gordhanas Trikamdas Parekh in respect of the Premises, and the same has not been found inspite of a diligent search ("Lost Deed").						
All persons / entities are hereby informed not to deal with or carry out any transactions with any person on the basis of or in relation to the Lost Deed. If any person has already carried out or is having any right, title, share, claim or interest in respect of the Premises or any part thereof on the basis of the Lost Deed or otherwise are hereby requested to notify the same in writing to us with supporting documentary evidence at the address mentioned below within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of the publication of the public notice, failing which, such claim or claims and/or objections, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned. All claims and objections addressed in response to this public notice should quote the No. A072						

